# \$40 00 2543

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASCADES BOXBOARD GROUP-		12/21/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
CONNECTICUT- LLC		12/21/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASCADES CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	772 Sherbrooke Street West	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	I Code: H3A 1G1	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543641	INVERKOTE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

hnovick@novick.com, dstarr@nathlaw.com,

gtursunbek@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Harold L. Novick
Address Line 1: 112 South West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86711

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Harold L. Novick
Address Line 1: 112 South West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0881

TRADEMARK

900097630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold L. Novick		
Signature:	/Harold L. Novick/		
Date:	01/29/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 2#page1.tif			

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0882** 

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CASCADES BOXBOARD GROUP – CONNECTICUT LLC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted the trademark INVERKOTE registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2002, Registration Number 2543641;

AND WHEREAS, **CASCADES CANADA INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its head office at 772 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 1G1 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be executed in their names and on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto this 21st day of December, 2007.

CASCADES BOXBOARD GROUP - CONNECTICUT LLC

Name WATHALIE THE BERGE

Title ASST. SECRETARY

CASCADES CANADA INC.

By: Jourse Pa Name: Louis E PA

Title: ASST. SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 01/29/2008**